TO THE PUBLISHER OF THE NEWS AND OBSERVER:

Please publish the following once in The News and Observer on Friday, August 26, 2022:

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF A BOND ORDER AUTHORIZING \$15,000,000 STREET AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT BONDS OF THE TOWN OF APEX, NORTH CAROLINA

BE IT ORDERED by the Town Council (the "Town Council") of the Town of Apex, North Carolina (the "Town"):

- 1. That, after a public hearing and due consideration by the Town Council, the maximum time period for issuing bonds under the order entitled "Order Authorizing \$15,000,000 Street and Sidewalk Improvement Bonds" of the Town, adopted by the Town Council on September 1, 2015, and approved by the vote of a majority of the qualified voters of the Town who voted thereon at a referendum duly called and held on November 3, 2015, is hereby extended from seven years to 10 years after the date such order has taken effect.
 - 2. That this order shall take effect 30 days from the date of publication of said order.

The foregoing order was adopted on the 23rd day of August, 2022, and is hereby published this 26th day of August, 2022. Any action or proceeding questioning the validity of such order must be begun within 30 days after the date of publication of this notice.

Allen Coleman Town Clerk Town of Apex, North Carolina